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STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

108TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST SPECIAL SESSION 

L.D.2210 

(Filing No. H-1232) 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT ,,~, to H.P. 2336, L.D.2210, RESOLUTION, 

Proposing an Amendment to the Constitution to Establish Property 

Tax Exemptions for Maine Homesteads. 

Amend the Resolution by adding af the end, before the 

Statement of Fact, the following: 

'Fiscal Note 

If this Constitutional Amendment is approved the annual 

cost will be: 

Reimbursement for $20,000 Exemption 

$100 Tenant's Rebate (Estlrnate 124,000 
Rental Families) 

Savings in Elderly Householders Tax 
and Rent Refund Program 

'{'otlll J\nnulll COAt 

Statement of Fact 

$78,000,000 

12,400,000 

(2,000,000) 

$88,400,000' 

The purpose of this amendment is to add a Fiscal Note. 

Filed by a Minority of the Committee on Appropriations & Financial 

Affairs. 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 
(9/7/78) 




