

L.D.2210

STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 108TH LEGISLATURE FIRST SPECIAL SESSION

(Filing No. H-1232)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " A" to H.P. 2336, L.D.2210, RESOLUTION, Proposing an Amendment to the Constitution to Establish Property Tax Exemptions for Maine Homesteads.

Amend the Resolution by adding at the end, before the Statement of Fact, the following:

## 'Fiscal Note

If this Constitutional Amendment is approved the annual cost will be:

Reimbursement for \$20,000 Exemption	\$78,000,000
<pre>\$100 Tenant's Rebate (Estimate 124,000 Rental Families)</pre>	12,400,000
Savings in Elderly Householders Tax and Rent Refund Program	(2,000,000)
Total Annual Cost	\$88,400,000'

## Statement of Fact

The purpose of this amendment is to add a Fiscal Note.

Filed by a Minority of the Committee on Appropriations & Financial Affairs. Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House (9/7/78)